TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Correct assignee name in reel 002986 frame 0475 and charge our account NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

accordingly

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flexia Corporation		11/30/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Darex Puerto Rico, Inc.	
Street Address:	32 Whittemore Avenue	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02140	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2694329	TRI-FLEX 30

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)234-7508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174984557

gpcus.trademarks@grace.com Email:

Correspondent Name: William L. Baker Address Line 1: 62 Whittemore Avenue Address Line 2: W.R. Grace/Patent Dept.

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William L. Baker

Total Attachments: 6

source=AmFlex1#page1.tif

source=AmFlex2#page1.tif

source=AmFlex3#page1.tif

source=Flexia1#page1.tif

source=Flexia2#page1.tif

900016451

source=Flexia3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/08/2004 900016425

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flexia Corporation		11/30/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W. R. Grace & CoConn.	
Street Address:	7500 Grace Drive	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21044	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2694329	TRI-FLEX 30

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)234-7508 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174984557

gpcus.trademars@grace.com Email:

William L. Baker Correspondent Name: 62 Whittemore Avenue Address Line 1: W.R. Grace/Patent Dept. Address Line 2:

Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02140 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L09134

William L. Baker NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3 source=Flexia1#page1.tif source=Flexia2#page1.tif source=Flexia3#page1.tif

12/8/04 6:38 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

002986/0475 PAGE 2

RightFax

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



DECEMBER 08, 2004

PTAS

9000164254

WILLIAM L. BAKER
62 WHITTEMORE AVENUE
W.R. GRACE/PATENT DEPT.
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/08/2004

REEL/FRAME: 002986/0475

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: L09134

ASSIGNOR:

FLEXIA CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 11/30/2004 CITIZENSHIP: CANADA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

W. R. GRACE & CO.-CONN. 7500 GRACE DRIVE COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044 CITIZENSHIP: MARYLAND ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75648013 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2694329 FILING DATE: 02/23/1999 ISSUE DATE: 03/11/2003

MARK: TRI-FLEX 30

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, **FLEXIA CORPORATION.**,a Quebec corporation, with offices at 369 Elgin Street, Brantford, Ontario, N3S 7P5, Canada, (the "Seller"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule (herein collectively called the "Marks").

WHEREAS, **DAREX PUERTO RICO**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation, having an office at 62 Whittemore Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140 (the "Purchaser"), desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller does hereby assign and transfer to the Purchaser the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all other rights which Seller has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Purchaser, its successors and assigns, forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

AND for the same consideration, the Seller agrees to sign all documents and perform any and all lawful acts necessary to record, register or perfect the rights conveyed.

Signed	at	Tokon	UTO ,	DNTARLIO	CANA	PA.	this	300	day
of <u>~</u>	over	MBER		, 2004.					•

FLEXIA CORPORATION

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

(seal)

PROVINCE CAWADA	OF BATARIO) ss.				
undersigned n through satisfa	ろった otary public person actory evidence of io メー/タンクチーフ ittached document i	ally appeare dentification, <i>0111</i>	which was DA _, to be the pers	BOWLES THARD D	s, prov Avels	ed to me <i>೬೭೭೯೪೯೮</i>
		<u>κ</u> ν	Jula Jotary Public My Commission	Expires: Det	S NOT PIRE	

SCHEDULE

(United States)

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
TRI-FLEX 30	2,694,329
TRIFLEX XTREME	UNREGISTERED
TRI-FLEX	UNREGISTERED

RECORDED: 12/09/2004